

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 730 of 2021****SMT. RANA BANO *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10/03/2026	<p>Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, P.L. for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.2 is reported to be served.</p> <p>Service report of respondent No.3 returned with an endorsement that notice copy not received by respondent No.3.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondents No.4 & 5 are reported to be unserved due to lock and not found.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would serve the respondents No.3 to 5 by Dasti mode.</p> <p>Let P.F. by Dasti Mode be paid within a period of 7 working days.</p> <p>List the matter on 29th April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>
-------------------	--