

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 730 of 2021****SMT. RANA BANO versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	<p>Mr. Awadh Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Panel Lawyer, for the Respondent/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week time to verify the service report of the Respondent No. 3 to 5 by Dasti Mode.</p> <p>On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>sagrika</p>